FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Webb, Paul Darlington and Oliver Wright	06-08-19	1 2. Name a Name: _	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ached original documents or copy thereof. address of receiving party(ies): Martin Audio Limited Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment IMergen Security Agreement IChangen Other Execution Date: May 24, 1999	r	<u>Cressex</u> City: <u>Bu</u>	Idress: <u>Century Point, Halifax Road,</u> Business Park, High Wycombe <u>cks</u> State: <u>United Kingdom</u> ZIP: <u>HP12 3SL</u> ame(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No ■			
	a new application, the extra tional Numbers attact	B. Patent N hed? 🗆 Ye	lo.(s) es ■ No			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin G. Linihan Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000 		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 				
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>		08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
is a true copy of the original docum <u>Martin G. Linihan</u> , <u>Reg. No.</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includir 5/07/1999 MTHAI1 00000184 09199751	ent. 24,926 Signatu	formation is	true and correct and any attached copy			
FC:581 40.00 0P 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments FLODOCS:401_1 (B501) Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0694

Tick Fatent Appin. Sole or Joint

ANDIGHT

In compideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.80) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to with

(4)_	NEWS: W1111AM	(5)	 	ining and a
	DARLINGTON, Dr Paul	(#)	 	
(3)_	WATCHT: CLIVAT	(7)		
141	· ·	(8)		

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknewledged by the undersigned who at the bahast of, hereby selligh assign(a) and transferts) unto,

MARTIN AUDIO LINGTED, CENTURI POINT, MALIFAX ROAD, CRESSEN

BUSINESS PARK, HIGH WYCOME, BUCKS HP12 JSL, UNITED KINDON

(harsingfter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title And interest for the United States of America as defined to 85 U.S.C. 160, in the invention knews as

Title of Levention

Address

Insur's Xame of Assignee:

meet Mametel of inventorial

BORE LOUDSPEAKING AND LINDSPEAKER SYSTEMS

Signed on the date(s) indicated baside my/our elevature(s).

for which an application for Letters patent of the United States of America has been filed under executed even date Asympthic by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Ser. No 09/19975/ and request(s) the United States Completioner of Patents and Trademark to Same said on Abrember 25, 1948 Letters Patent to the said Admitting for the Interact of America With the same said and Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, he excessors, assigns and logal representatives the undersigned agree(a) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned noteby agree(s) to transfer a like inverset, upon request of the said ABBIGNEE, his successers, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all dvisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereaf; and to testily and encoute any papers for ASBIGNEE, its coorestors, apaigm and legal representatives, deemed essential by ABBIGNEE to ASBIGNEE's full protection and tille in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please stan and an tien THE AL

, 1)	NOT NOR	DATE BIOMED	MITTHEAS(ES)
2)	Name I Cont: Milliam	27 May 1949	W TOWNER WINE FORMET
3)	Randt Willer: Clive	27 MAY 1999	Mendler & GNIBER
4)	Marne :	·	
3), 	Ramei	- ۲۵۰ م	
ፍን. 7ነ	Name :	<u></u>	
8) <u> </u>	Name :		
•	•	•	1

PATENT P.04 REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 06/04/1999